
Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 50

Oliver Alison Gold43.36 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Jack Joan KrantzNQ 3 1 5 0 0Norwich Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Marigold Carol Pinto41.53 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Nikki Louise Traska52.61 NQ 3 2 1 0 5Border Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 45

Sierra Rena Dershowitz34.03 NQ 1 3 0 0 0All American Dog

Rize Margaret Howes59.94 NQ 4 0 3 0 14Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 43

Windy Mary Nottingham100 31.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo100 42.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Samoyed

Crest Terri Cesarek36.52 NQ 2 2 4 0 0Border Collie

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon39.73 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 45

Oakley Lynn Fichman100 29.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo36.83 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Poodle

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 50

Henry Joan Krantz100 37.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Norwich Terrier

Comet Lynne Crawford100 41.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Papillon

Rebel Deborah Hunt29.04 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Harry Lisa Johnson34.35 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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Master JWW 8" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Sassy Tamara Lazarus36.81 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Scottish Terrier

Mason Linda White46.08 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Scottish Terrier

Tooti M J Kushwara46.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0French Bulldog

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Baylee Deborah Roberts100 28.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Star Rena Dershowitz100 30.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature Poodle

Boomer! Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

100 31.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Sammie Fiona McIntosh100 40.86 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Bocci Marion Johnson100 43.28 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Schipperke

Kennedy Debby Du Bay28.54 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Phoebe Deborah Orosz34.19 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Cara Gerry Carriero36.99 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bailey Donna Nolan38.17 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Parson Russell 

Terrier

Austin Brenda Laroza39.39 NQ 2 3 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Chance Barb Hackenyos39.83 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Mo Sheila McCormick42.06 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Peregrine Lisa Johnson44.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Zipper Marion Johnson49.32 NQ 1 1 1 0 2Schipperke

Skylar Kathy OnoratoNQ 3 2 1 0 0Cairn Terrier

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 17

Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 45

Willow Carolyn Ewers100 26.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 26.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Mark Carol Perkins100 28.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Rev Tamra Krystinik100 29.15 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature American 

Shepherd

Lexie Daryl Aubin100 30.11 Q 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master JWW 16" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Derry Patti Gleason100 31.63 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Rogue Rose Dyer100 32.57 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Aero Smith Shari King100 32.79 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Rascal Janet Metzger100 34.98 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Poodle

Quick Rena Dershowitz100 36.23 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Miniature Poodle

Rave Bruce Bader24.29 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Rowdy Candis Anglace25.21 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Shelby Leslie Sparrow27.51 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rosie Doug Bellfy33.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Nym Barbara Cherry33.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Zip-A-Dee Nancy Height41.85 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Cooper Eileen O'Donnell47.73 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 14

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 43

Zephyr Lisa Loomis100 23.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Tag Karen Lechner100 25.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Zoe Andrea Sarnik100 27.27 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 27.37 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Jack James Standish100 28.20 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Caper Bob Young100 28.24 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Finley Sarah Cassis100 28.38 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Ace Carol Perkins100 29.01 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Whippet

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 32.94 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Irish Water Spaniel

Molly Pamela Burek100 33.28 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Trixie Trish Parrett22.82 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook28.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Phantom Bonnie Henderson43.26 NQ 3 2 2 0 0Whippet

Delilah Kelli Cyr45.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 2Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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Master JWW 24" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 45

Furgus Bob Howard100 24.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Hogan Steve Basson100 27.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Weimaraner

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli28.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Zoom M J Kushwara33.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rottweiler

Piper Judith Lichtman47.64 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Rhodesian 

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Sweets Carol McGuiness41.42 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pug

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 50

Flash Barbara Wierzbicki37.74 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 50

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 35.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Nanaki Andrea Ruzzo44.31 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Akita

Knockers Lisa KingNQ 4 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 55

Buster Jacqueline 

Soccodato

100 34.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Taxi Deborah Hunt43.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Paisley Shari King100 27.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Blaze Deborah Roberts100 29.75 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald100 30.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature American 

Shepherd

Zeek Joyce Halladay100 33.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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Master JWW 8"P Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Castle Lisa Tibbals100 40.85 Q 0 0 0 0 011 West Highland 

White Terrier

Ginny Les Anthony53.35 NQ 0 0 1 0 1Glen of Imaal Terrier

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 50

Axl Polly Bader100 33.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 41.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 English Cocker 

Spaniel

Tweed Martha Davis35.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 48

Andi Cheryl Morgan100 26.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Dojo Lynn Spagnesi100 30.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Andee Lisa Loomis100 31.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 35.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Abby Terrence O'Hanlon100 40.17 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Noah Pamela Burek100 45.87 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Labrador Retriever

Marcie Frederick Bachelle44.91 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 50

Zuke Mavis Adam100 31.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 German Shepherd 

Dog

Phoebe Patti Standish100 32.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 36.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Bracco Italiano

Q Lisa King100 37.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Alaskan Malamute

Breeze Saskia ZezimaNQ 1 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Chester Taylor LimaNQ 0 1 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Ricco Karen ScottiNQ 1 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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Premier Standard 8" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed

MCT 65

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 40.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus55.81 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Scottish Terrier

Oliver Alison Gold66.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 2Shih Tzu

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed

MCT 65

Phoebe Deborah Orosz49.94 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Mo Sheila McCormick50.51 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Kennedy Debby Du Bay53.02 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Baylee Deborah RobertsNQ 1 2 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol PintoNQ 1 2 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed

MCT 60

Lexie Daryl Aubin100 47.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog

Cooper Eileen O'Donnell100 50.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Shelby Leslie Sparrow40.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rave Bruce Bader41.14 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Willow Carolyn Ewers42.35 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Rev Tamra Krystinik43.61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Quick Rena Dershowitz56.18 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Rogue Rose Dyer57.18 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Zip-A-Dee Nancy Height59.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Aero Smith Shari King60.05 NQ 1 1 1 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Mark Carol Perkins61.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 1 1 0All American Dog

Wiley Carolyn EwersNQ 2 1 1 1 0All American Dog

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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Premier Standard 20" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed

MCT 55

Tag Karen Lechner100 38.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Finley Sarah Cassis47.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jack James Standish50.55 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook52.80 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Molly Pamela Burek61.25 NQ 0 1 1 0 7Labrador Retriever

Aerith Andrea RuzzoNQ 2 0 1 1 0Samoyed

Caper Bob YoungNQ 1 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Fetch Sarah CassisNQ 0 2 0 1 0Border Collie

Kaz Terrence O'HanlonNQ 2 5 4 1 0Australian Shepherd

O'Gee Lois PlattNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Zephyr Lisa LoomisNQ 0 2 0 1 0Border Collie

Zoe Andrea SarnikNQ 2 1 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

MCT 60

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Hogan Steve BassonNQ 0 1 0 1 0Weimaraner

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

MCT 70

Buster Jacqueline 

Soccodato

49.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

MCT 70

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald100 43.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature American 

Shepherd

Star Rena Dershowitz61.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

MCT 65

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 55.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Premier Standard 16"P Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

MCT 60

Andi Cheryl Morgan57.78 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Abby Terrence O'Hanlon62.07 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Labrador Retriever

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

MCT 65

Chester Taylor Lima53.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Phoebe Patti Standish55.91 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Oliver Alison Gold72.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 69

Cara Gerry Carriero44.65 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol Pinto47.21 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Skylar Kathy Onorato61.01 NQ 2 3 0 1 0 0Cairn Terrier

Nikki Louise Traska85.01 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 16Border Terrier

Kennedy Debby Du BayNQ 4 2 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Willow Carolyn Ewers100 45.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Cooper Eileen O'Donnell63.42 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rize Margaret Howes67.89 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Jellybean Emily Clark100 40.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0American 

Staffordshire Terrier

Molly Pamela Burek53.13 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

O'Gee Lois Platt56.29 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Crest Terri CesarekNQ 1 1 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Miz Biscuit Laura RollinsNQ 3 2 0 1 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Oakley Lynn Fichman47.55 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master Standard 8" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Henry Joan Krantz100 50.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Norwich Terrier

Mason Linda White100 57.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Scottish Terrier

Rebel Deborah Hunt38.10 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus52.73 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Comet Lynne Crawford55.34 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Harry Lisa Johnson66.75 NQ 1 3 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Tooti M J Kushwara75.05 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0French Bulldog

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 69

Austin Brenda Laroza44.58 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Boomer! Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

50.64 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baylee Deborah Roberts51.74 NQ 4 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Peregrine Lisa Johnson53.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Sammie Fiona McIntosh54.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Bailey Donna Nolan55.24 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Parson Russell 

Terrier

Star Rena Dershowitz56.48 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Bocci Marion Johnson56.92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Schipperke

Chance Barb Hackenyos64.24 NQ 2 3 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Zipper Marion Johnson64.37 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Schipperke

Mo Sheila McCormick70.77 NQ 3 3 0 2 0 1Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Moo Bonnie HendersonNQ 2 1 0 1 1 0Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog

Phoebe Deborah OroszNQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master Standard 16" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 14

Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Rev Tamra Krystinik100 39.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Miniature American 

Shepherd

Lexie Daryl Aubin100 42.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Aero Smith Shari King100 49.56 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Zip-A-Dee Nancy Height100 58.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 

Shepherd

Rogue Rose Dyer44.86 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Rave Bruce Bader45.11 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Nym Barbara Cherry45.53 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Brittany

Wiley Carolyn Ewers47.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Rowdy Candis Anglace50.89 NQ 3 2 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Quick Rena Dershowitz53.74 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Derry Patti Gleason55.89 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Rascal Janet Metzger65.13 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Poodle

Mark Carol PerkinsNQ 1 0 0 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Shelby Leslie SparrowNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Tag Karen Lechner100 37.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever

Caper Bob Young100 40.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 45.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Ace Carol Perkins100 49.59 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 014 Whippet

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook38.47 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Zoe Andrea Sarnik39.96 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Finley Sarah Cassis42.63 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly47.46 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Phantom Bonnie Henderson50.72 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Whippet

Zephyr Lisa Loomis53.07 NQ 4 3 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Trixie Trish Parrett54.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Jack James StandishNQ 1 1 0 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Juniper Susan Knapp-CookNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Furgus Bob Howard100 37.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Hogan Steve Basson100 41.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Weimaraner

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli53.50 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Zoom M J Kushwara58.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Rottweiler

Piper Judith Lichtman71.15 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 3Rhodesian 

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 72

Flash Barbara Wierzbicki61.72 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Breeze Saskia Zezima74.43 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 1Samoyed

Knockers Lisa KingNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 80

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 43.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon

Buster Jacqueline 

Soccodato

100 53.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 74

Diego Matthew Fitzgerald100 42.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Miniature American 

Shepherd

Zeek Joyce Halladay100 46.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Castle Lisa Tibbals100 53.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 West Highland 

White Terrier

Paisley Shari King39.88 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Blaze Deborah Roberts52.00 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ginny Les Anthony75.65 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 1Glen of Imaal Terrier

Nicky Kathy Onorato81.80 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 7Cairn Terrier

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master Standard 12"P Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 72

Tweed Martha Davis100 45.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Axl Polly Bader100 47.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 53.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Andi Cheryl Morgan100 48.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 51.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Andee Lisa Loomis44.05 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Dojo Lynn Spagnesi48.34 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Marcie Frederick Bachelle57.63 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Abby Terrence O'Hanlon79.52 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 10Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Phoebe Patti Standish100 47.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 48.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Bracco Italiano

Chester Taylor Lima48.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Zuke Mavis Adam49.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog

Ricco Karen Scotti53.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Spencer Christine Kallipolites57.57 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Q Lisa King57.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Open Standard 12" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 71

Paisley Linda Ashe95 44.36 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Terrier

Rain Shari King47.94 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ricki Carol Wert74.67 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 3Rat Terrier

Brady Joyce HalladayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 65

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon95 54.83 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Tully Carla Rash95 61.11 Q2nd 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Windy Mary Nottingham46.86 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Fetch Sarah Cassis48.25 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Aerith Andrea RuzzoNQ 4 1 0 2 1 0Samoyed

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 68

Keagan Doreen Palmer57.12 NQ 2 2 0 4 0 0Chesapeake Bay 

Retriever

Benny Lisa Donnarumma63.58 NQ 3 2 0 4 0 0Labrador Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo66.49 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Jasper Crystal Utz75.86 NQ 4 0 0 1 0 7Belgian Malinois

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 76

Sweets Carol McGuiness95 54.82 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Pug

Evie Peggy Clark90 54.67 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Donny Ashley Fischer77.69 NQ 3 0 1 0 0 1Pug

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 70

Xena Dorraine Parker52.47 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Breezy Harry Wert95.74 NQ 6 1 0 1 0 20Golden Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Open Standard 20"P Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 73

Hootie Melissa Bellerose95 52.75 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Diva Lisa King95 61.89 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Nanaki Andrea RuzzoNQ 2 1 0 1 1 0Akita

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Novice A Standard 12" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 75

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 44.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 69

Sky Charles Ritter100 31.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Pacino Caitlin Huynh94.66 NQ 4 1 0 2 0 20All American Dog

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 81

Butters M J Kushwara59.50 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0French Bulldog

Bryn Pamela Knoecklein68.41 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

KG Meg Hagerty 

Borowski

NQ 2 0 0 2 1 0Scottish Terrier

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 75

Coolidge Karen Conrath41.88 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Terrier

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 72

Spice Nancy Height100 69.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 69

Dash Susan Grace85 40.28 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cash Caroline Gaetano59.56 NQ 1 3 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Novice Standard 8"P Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 80

Gryphon Leslie MeredithNQ 3 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 77

Mable Lindsay Kelly95 52.23 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Leah Kamilla DyniaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 74

Kingston Lynn Lesniak95 58.12 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Queue Regina Libby60.28 NQ 5 1 0 2 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Savannah Vicki Lincoln61.55 NQ 3 2 0 3 0 0Rough Collie

Bosco Mary Ann HolderNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Kaya Christina InhoNQ 2 1 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 76

Annie Cristina Dion90 55.56 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Tanner Ellen Adomelis71.78 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 46

Bryn Pamela Knoecklein56.14 NQ 3 0 0 0 10Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 43

Brady Joyce Halladay33.88 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Rain Shari King43.81 NQ 4 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ricki Carol Wert65.71 NQ 0 0 0 0 20Rat Terrier

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 39

Jellybean Emily Clark100 26.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0American 

Staffordshire Terrier

Tully Carla Rash95 31.94 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

O'Gee Lois Platt21.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Fetch Sarah Cassis32.52 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 40

Jasper Crystal Utz39.19 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 48

Evie Peggy Clark100 33.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Donny Ashley Fischer87 52.83 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 4Pug

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 46

Mable Lindsay Kelly95 38.27 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Open JWW 16"P Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 44

Xena Dorraine Parker33.71 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Breezy Harry Wert62.20 NQ 3 0 1 0 18Golden Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 45

Hootie Melissa Bellerose39.85 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Diva Lisa King61.71 NQ 1 1 0 0 16Alaskan Malamute

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Novice A JWW 12" Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 47

Ellie Brittany Kochiss27.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 40

Sky Charles Ritter25.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Bear Brittany KochissNQ 3 2 2 0 0All American Dog

Pacino Caitlin HuynhNQ 5 2 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 51

Butters M J Kushwara100 27.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0French Bulldog

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 47

Coolidge Karen Conrath100 26.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Terrier

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 3 2 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 43

Spice Nancy Height88 55.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 12Miniature American 

Shepherd

Mali Candis AnglaceNQ 3 3 2 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 40

Cash Caroline Gaetano38.88 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 43

Keagan Doreen Palmer29.27 NQ 0 0 6 0 0Chesapeake Bay 

Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Novice JWW 8"P Sat, Feb 26, 2022 RESULTS

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards118 SCT 52

Gryphon Leslie Meredith71.62 NQ 1 1 0 0 19Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 48

Leah Kamilla Dynia90 48.95 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 45

Bosco Mary Ann Holder100 23.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kingston Lynn Lesniak100 26.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Savannah Vicki Lincoln100 31.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Queue Regina Libby23.23 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Kaya Christina InhoNQ 2 4 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed

yards120 SCT 48

Annie Cristina Dion33.14 NQ 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Tanner Ellen AdomelisNQ 1 1 1 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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